Paspen 5

M'mapocucrema ynpaBrneHUs HaBECHbIM
obopyaoBaHnem

Section 5

Attached equipment control
hydraulic system

5-1

2006-1KAC



2006-1KAC



5.1

5.2

5.3

54

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

5.10

5.11

5.12

5.13

2006-1KAC

Paspen 5 'mapocucrtema ynpaBrneHMsA HaBeCHbIM

obopyaoBaHuem

Section 5 Attached equipment control

2001-26-1CI(SP)

2001-26-21CT1(SP)

2001-26-30CT1(SP)
2001-26-22CT1(SP)
2001-26-22-01CI(SP)
2001-26-22-02CI(SP)
2001-26-22-03CI(SP)
2001-26-23CT1(SP)
2001-26-24-01CI(SP)
2001-26-25CT1(SP)
2001-26-501-01CI(SP)

1501-26-10-02CM(SP)

1501-26-508CI1(SP)

hydraulic system

CopepxaHue
Content

YcTaHoBKa rugpocuc-
TeMbl

Pacnpegenutens cek-
LIMOHHbIN

bak rugpocucTemMsl
Pacnpenenutenb
Pacnpepenutens
Pacnpenenutenb
Pacnpenenutenb
KnanaH

KnanaH

KnanaH
MpapounnunHgp @125

YcTaHoBKa rugpoum-
NUHApPOB

YCTpPOMCTBO nepenyck-
Hoe

5-3

Hydraulic system
mounting

Section distributor

Hydraulic system tank
Distributor

Distributor

Distributor

Distributor

Valve

Valve

Valve

Hydraulic cylinder @125

Hydraulic cylinders
mounting

By-pass device

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

5-10

5-13

5-16

5-20

5-24

5-28

5-32

5-35

5-37

5-39

5-44

5-52

54



2006-1K0C

n-u 33 34 36

B <
‘!JIHNIIII

31| L)

19
10

- A nt

L \y -
SRR
i l "/L“:E—"g

25
.{.
I@.
r o o —

i
St

10
1
10 15| 12
16
A
T ETIA 1
0|0 54
olo 55 I
56 24
57
58
59
62 —— 20
10
13
61
r-r

-
Wwo

PucyHok 5.1 YcTaHOBKa ruapocuctemMsbl
Figure 5.1 Hydraulic system mounting

5-4



2006-1KAC

5.1 2001-26-1CI1 YcTtaHOBKa ruapocuUcTemsbl

2001-26-1SP  Hydraulic system mounting
Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve NCNONHeHne
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No YXJ1 T
5.1 2001-26-1CrI1(SP) YcraHoBska ruapo- | Hydraulic system
cUCTEMBI mounting X
2001-26-1-20CT1(SP) YcraHoBka rugpo- | Hydraulic system
CUCTEMbI mounting X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBJIEHO OynbAo3epHOe U pPbIXNUTEeNbHOe
NOTE obopypnoBaHue
** - Ha TpPaKTOpe YCTAaHOBMEHO Oynbao3epHoe o6opyaoBaHue
* - bulldozer and ripper equipment is mounted on the tractor
** _ pulldozer equipment is mounted on the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHwue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬁti}[/ per
No yXn [ T
62 | 2001-26-21Crl1(SP) Pacnpepgenutens Section distributor*
CEKLIMOHHbIN* 1
2001-26-21-20CrI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutensb Section distributor
CEKLNOHHbIN 1
2001-26-21-01CrI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutennb Section distributor**
CEKLUNOHHbIN** 1
2001-26-21-01-20CI1 Pacnpegenutensb Section distributor
-20(SP) | ceKuMOHHbIN 1
40 | 2001-26-30CrI1(SP) Bak rugpocucremsl Hydraulic system
tank 1
2001-26-30-20CrI1(SP) | bak rugpocuctemsl Hydraulic system
tank 1
3 | 3501-26-177-07CrI1(SP) | Pykas 025 Hose (025 1
3501-26-177-07-20CI1 | Pykas [125 Hose (025
-20(SP) 1
2 | 3501-26-177-08CI1(SP) | Pykas 125 Hose (025 2
3501-26-177-08-20CI1 | Pykas (125 Hose (025
-20(SP) 2
58 | 3501-26-177-05Cl1(SP) | Pykas [125 Hose (025 1
3501-26-177-05-20CI1 | Pykas 125 Hose (025
-20(SP) 1
44 | 404-26-118-17Crl1(SP) | Pykas 025 Hose (025 1
404-26-118-17-20CI1 PykaB [125 Hose (025
-20(SP) 1




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
ncnonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yXn | T
36 | 2001-26-43Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-43-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
12 | 2001-26-87Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-87-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
57 | 1501-26-39Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
1501-26-39-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
26 | 2001-26-78CI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-78-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
6 | 2001-26-79CrI(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-79-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
56 | 2001-26-91CI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-91-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
33 | 2001-26-92CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-92-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
45 | 2001-26-55CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-55-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
1 | 2001-26-56Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-56-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
54 | 2001-26-57CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2001-26-57-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTeunH Bracket 1
46 | 2001-26-67Cl1(SP) 3arnywka End plug 8
2001-26-67-20CI(SP) | 3arnywka End plug 8
17 | 2001-26-82Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 2
2001-26-82-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 2
41 | 2501-25-37Cl1(SP) AmopTusaTop Shock-absorber 8 8
47 | 2001-26-84CTl1(SP) Konnektop Manifold 1
2001-26-84-20CrI1(SP) | Konnektop Manifold 1
29 | 2001-26-86CI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-86-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
39 | 5001-26-130CT1(SP) XomyT (gonyckaetca | Clamp (replacement
3amMeHa Ha nos3.38) for pos. 38 is al-
lowed) 8
5001-26-130-20CT1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 8
27 | 5001-26-130-02CI1(SP) | XomyT (aonyckaetca | Clamp (replacement
3amMeHa Ha nos.35) for pos.35 is allowed) 14
5001-26-130-02-20CIN | XomyT Clamp
-20(SP) 14
4 | 2001-26-267 Byrenb Stirrup 2
2001-26-267-20 Byrenb Stirrup 2
7 | 2001-16-32 MydbTa Coupling 1 1
59 | 2501-26-83 dnaHel, Flange 24
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 24
62 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 4
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 4
63 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 4
2501-26-221-20 Mnaxka Strip 4

5-6




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konun4yecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yxn | T
49 | 2501-26-346 Banpax Band 1
2501-26-346-20 Banpax Band 1
53 | 2501-26-362 dnaHel, Flange 2
2501-26-362-20 dnaHel, Flange 2
20 | 2001-26-284 HakoHeu4HuK Tip 1
2001-26-284-20 HakoHeuYHuK Tip 1
42 | 1101-25-36 LLlanta Washer 4 4
28 | 1101-26-121-08 PykaB Hose 1
1101-26-121-08-20 PykaB Hose 1
34 | 1101-26-121-11 Pykas Hose 1
1101-26-121-11-20 Pykas Hose 1
50 |46 1501-03 Pykas Hose 1
46 1501-03-20 Pykas Hose 1
21 | 46-26-280 dnaHel, Flange 2
46-26-280-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
22 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 4
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 4
51 | 313502-26-221 BTynka Bushing 1 1
37 |46 1701 Pykas Hose 4
46 1701-20 Pykas Hose 4
68 | 5001-26-215 Byrenb Stirrup 6
5001-26-215-20 Byrenb Stirrup 6
64 | 312501-94-105 Byrenb Stirrup 4
312501-94-105-20 Byrenb Stirrup 4
52 | 46-11-476 LLlanta Washer 2
46-11-476-20 LLlanta Washer 2
64 | 40 0354-03 BTynka Bushing 4 4
60 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 12 12
23 | 44 0005 Llan6a 3aluTtHas Protection washer 2 2
30 | 700-40-5117 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
67 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
63 | 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
66 Bont M8-6g%70 Bolt M8-6gx70 8 8
69 | 28 0360 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1,25-6gx45 8
28 0360-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx45 M12x1,25-6gx45 8
31 | 280364 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50 4
28 0364-20 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50 4
43 | 28 0570 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
28 0570-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%105 M16x1,5-6g%105 4




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yXn | T
18 | 28 0380 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70 8
28 0380-20 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
19 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35 9 9
9 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 28 28
48 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25 15 15
5 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40 36 36
55 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1,5-6gx35 13 13
73 Maka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
65 anba 8 T Washer 8T 16 16
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 97 97
24 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 27 27
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
13 | 31 0210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 32
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 32
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245 00149245
61 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 12 12
25 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
32 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
Konbua Rings
TOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73
11 Konbuo 075-081-36- | Ring 075-081-36-2-5
2-5 1 1
14 Konbuo 082-088-36- | Ring 082-088-36-2-5
2-5 (monyckaeTcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha n03.15) pos.15 is allowed) 1 1




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
ncnonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
8 |580307 Konbuo C34 Ring C34
rOCT13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
15 Konbuo 082-088-36- | Ring 082-088-36-2-
2-WS88-65-02 (go- WS88-65-02 (re-
NnycKkaeTcsl 3aMeHa placement for pos.14
Ha no3.14) is allowed) 1 1
16 Hacoc Pump
S1A6155T51A1LIHA | S1IA6155T51A1L1IHA 1 1
38 XOMYT CTSKHOM Yep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN 1085-Y-02 clamp 1085-U-02
(monyckaeTtcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.39) pos.39 is allowed) 8 8
35 XOMyYT CTSKHOM Yep- | Brace worm-type
BAYHbIN 1070-Y-02 clamp 1070-U-02
(monyckaeTtcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.27) pos.27 is allowed) 10 10




2006-1K0C

1

PucyHok 5.2 Pacnpepenuternb CEKUMOHHbIN
Figure 5.2 Section distributor

5-10



2006-1KAC

5.2 2001-26-21CN Pacnpegenutenb CEKUMOHHbLIN
2001-26-21SP  Section distributor

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXIJ1 T

5.2 2001-26-21Cr1(SP) Pacnpepenutens Section distributor

CEKLUVOHHbIN X
2001-26-21-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Section distributor X
CEKLMOHHbIN
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬁti}[/ per
No yxn | T
16 | 2001-26-22Cl1(SP) Pacnpepgenutens Control valve 1
2001-26-22-20Cr1(SP) Pacnpepgenutens Control valve 1
1 | 2001-26-22-01Cl1(SP) Pacnpegenutensb Control valve 1
2001-26-22-01-20CI1
-20(SP) | Pacnpepgenutens Control valve 1
14 | 2001-26-22-02Cl1(SP) Pacnpepgenutens Control valve 1
2001-26-22-02
-20Cl(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb Control valve 1
15 | 2001-26-22-03CTl1(SP) Pacnpepgenutens Control valve 1
2001-26-22-03- Pacnpegenutenb Control valve
-20CT1(SP) 1
13 | 2001-26-23CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
2001-26-23-20Cr1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
10 | 2001-26-176 BTynka Bushing 3 3
6 | 25-26-207 3arnywka End plug 1
25-26-207-20 3arnywka End plug 1
11 | 2501-26-150 3arnyLuka End plug 7
2501-26-150-20 3arnyLuka End plug 7
2 |295380 Wnunebka Stud 7
29 5380-20 LWnunbka Stud 7
8 |440038 KonbLo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 6 6
Canku Nuts
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70
3 | 300215-01 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 7
30 0215-01-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 7
4 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7

5-11




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
MCnonHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yXn | T
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
5 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 21 21
9 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 17 17
12 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 8 8
7 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1

5-12



2006-1KAC

B-b

14 18 19 20

o
Ca
O

A-AO
30 6 31 3233 2

TR AL,

OO OO OO DO OO g

[ONONONONONONONONONE

(ONONONONONONONONONONONG
mlO O OO OO0 OO OO0 O

O OO0 OO OO0 000

PucyHok 5.3 bBak rugpocucremsl
Figure 5.3 Hydraulic system tank

5-13



2006-1KAC

5.3 2001-26-30CI bak rugpocucTemMbl
2001-26-30SP Hydraulic system tank

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXIJ1 T

5.3 2001-26-30CTr1(SP) Bak rugpocuctemsl | Hydraulic system

tank X
2001-26-30-20CI1(SP) | bak rugpocuctemsl | Hydraulic system X
tank
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHuve VICONHEHNE
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬂt&/ per
No YXn | T

3 | 2001-26-31Cl1(SP) Bak Tank 1

2001-26-31-20CI1(SP) | bak Tank 1
1 | 46-26-303CrI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-26-303-20CrI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
26 | 1101-16-112CTl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-16-112-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
15 | 2501-26-192CrI1(SP) LWTok Rod 1 1
20 | 3500-15-16CT1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1
3500-15-16-20CT1(SP) | MNpobka Plug 1

31 | 3501-26-105CT1(SP) CtakaH Sleeve 2 2

32 | 2001-26-108 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1 1

24 | 46-26-957 OTpaxaTenb Reflector 2 2

25 | 46-26-964 Kpbliwka Cover 2

46-26-964-20 Kpblwka Cover 2

23 | 46-26-1317 Crekno Glass 2 2

6 | 2501-26-178 Kpbliwka Cover 2

2501-26-178-20 Kpbliwwka Cover 2

16 | 2501-26-185 BTynka Bushing 1 1

15 | 31 3502-26-260 KnanaH Valve 1 1

18 | 1101-26-181 Kpblwka Cover 1

1101-26-181-20 Kpbliwka Cover 1

11 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
4 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
33 | 375970 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5970-20 Mpobka Plug 1
22 | 40 0089 YnnoTtHeHve Sealing 2 2

5-14




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬂt&/ per
No YXn | T
28 | 400380 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
40 0380-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
17 | 700-38-2183 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
14 | 700-38-2280 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
30 | 700-38-2332 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
8 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%25 M12x1,25-6gx%25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
21 BuHT B.M-6g*12 Screw B.M-6gx12
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 8 8
9 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
12 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
5 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
19 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
27 Konbuo 040-045-30- | Ring 040-045-30-2-3
2-3 2 2
2 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
7 Konbuo 270-280-58- | Ring 270-280-58-2-51-
2-51-1668 1668 2 2
10 HaTtunk curHanusatop | Temperature indica-
TemnepaTypbl tor sensor
TM111-01 TM111-01
TY 37.003.569-90 TU 37.003.569-90 1 1
29 AnemeHT punbT- Filtering element
pyroLLniA O®M020.1012040
3O®dM020.1012040 TU3117.008.
TY 3117.008. 00232058-97
00232058-97 2 2

5-15




2006-1KAC

33 34

NSSSE7
B
W

<9

77NN\
{ix"ﬂ lilie

32

SIGA

31

47

2 28 29

|
7

sl
X

"y

s

\\m\\
5|

o< o) N T—OO® 0 N O <
NN -~ N NN~ = T T -
o] 0 O N ™
< < 0w n o]

@

o] N &

13

12

- NN
W M~ ¢© 0n<
0 v nw

PucyHok 5.4 Pacnpepenutenb
Figure 5.4 Distributor

5-16

2

9 109 8 7

1"



2006-1KAC

5.4 2001-26-22CI1 Pacnpepenurtenb
2001-26-22SP Distributor

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXI T

54 2001-26-22Cr1(SP) Pacnpenenutenb Distributor X

2001-26-22-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Distributor X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
32 | 2001-26-25Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2
2001-26-25-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 2
31 | 2001-26-26CI1 30MOTHUK Spool 1 1
4 | 2001-26-142 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
7 | 2001-26-145 KnanaH Valve 1 1

15 | 2001-26-149 Hanpasnsiowas Guide 1 1

12 | 2001-26-149 Hanpasnstouas Guide 1 1

40 | 2001-26-288 dukcaTtop Locator 1 1

22 | 2001-26-153-01 Kpbliwwka Cover 1 1

25 | 2001-26-155-01 dnaHel, Flange 1 1

16 | 2001-26-157 XBOCTOBUK Tang 1 1

41 | 2001-26-289 Kopnyc Housing 1

2001-26-289-20 Kopnyc Housing

26 | 2001-26-159 BTynka Bushing 1 1

18 | 2001-26-160-03 BTynka Bushing 1 1

57 | 2001-26-165 Kpbliwka Cover 2 2

28 | 2001-26-178 LLlan6a 3alwuTtHas Protection washer 2 2

5 | 2001-26-269 KnanaH Valve 1 1

50 | 2001-26-255 Kpblwka Cover 1 1

49 | 2001-26-256 Pobluar Lever 1 1

53 | 2001-26-257-01 Banuk Roller 1

2001-26-257-01-20 Banuk Roller 1
1 | 2001-26-270 Hanpaensiowas kna- | Valve guide
naHa 1 1
44 | 2001-26-273 Cronop Stop 1
2001-26-273-20 Cronop Stop 1
30 | 2501-26-150 3arnywka End plug 2
2501-26-150-20 3arnywka End plug 2
52 | 2501-15-152-01 Tpyba Pipe 2 2
47 | 1501-26-1-02 dnaHey, Flange 1
1501-26-1-02-20 dnaHel, Flange 1

5-17




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtrllti%/ per
No YXn | T
10 | 375245 Mpo6ka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1
42 | 38 5159-01 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
17 | 38 5392-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
14 | 38 5276-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
13 | 38 5484-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
34 | 315151 LWanba ctonopHas Locking washer 1 1
56 | 450263 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
51 | 450290 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0290-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3 | 700-38-2563-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1
700-38-2563-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
6 | 375952 Mpo6ka Plug 1
37 5952-20 Mpobka Plug 1
38 | 3501-26-168 LWanba Washer 2 2
37 | 28 5210-01 Bont Bolt 4
28 5210-01-20 Bont Bolt 4
35 | 2001-26-287 Mpobka cneunans- Special plug
Has 2
2001-26-287-20 Mpobka cneyunans- Special plug
Haga 2
21 Bont M10-6g%20 Bolt M10-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
23 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
55 | 28 0389 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1,25-6gx100 4
28 0389-20 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6g%100 3M12x1,25-6g%100 4
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70
54 | 300215-01 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
30 0215-01-20 arka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
45 BuHT BM5-6g*12 Screw BM5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2
48 BuHT BM8-6g*18 Screw BM8-6gx18
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 4 4
LLan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
43 | 310080 LWanba 5 Washer 5 6 6
20 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 1
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 1

5-18




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr:ti}[/ ber
No yXn | T
Lanobl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
46 LLanba 5 Washer 5 2 2
19 Lanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT 1 1
24 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 8 8
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
9 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
11 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
58 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
39 Konbuo 019-023-25- | Ring 019-023-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
29 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
2 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 7 7
33 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
27 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
Lapuku Balls
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81
39 LWapwuk 68-100 Ball B8-100 2 2
8 Wapuk 6510-100 Ball 510-100 1 1

5-19



2006-1KAC

24

27
28
29

]

©
13
o
"
AN

M
i
%
H
3
M

]
]

N |

\Y

Y\
14

:

= %

Z

AN

19
18
17
16
15

PR TR T,
3 "—-‘

N

N >

&

Lo

% // /ﬂy/ S SSSSRS :

14

]

13
12
1"

36

10

O@ﬁ

/I _Zl | |
(3] N o
< < ; <

[22] 0 I~
(2] [sr Xsp)

PucyHok 5.5 Pacnpegenurtenb
Figure 5.5 Distributor

5-20



2006-1KAC

5.5 2001-26-22-01CI Pacnpepenutenb
2001-26-22-01SP Distributor

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXIJ1 T

5.5 2001-26-22-01CrI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Distributor X

2001-26-22-01-20CTI1 Pacnpegenutensb Distributor x
-20(SP)
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHuve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬂt&/ per

No YXn | T

24 | 2001-26-26CI1(SP) 30M0THUK Spool 1 1

23 | 2001-26-142-01 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

6 | 2001-26-145 KnanaH Valve 1 1

11 | 2001-26-280 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1 1

17 | 2001-26-153 Kpbliwwka Cover 1 1

12 | 2001-26-155 dnaHey, Flange 1 1

13 | 2001-26-156 XBOCTOBUK Tang 1 1

20 | 2001-26-159 BTynka Bushing 1 1

18 | 2001-26-160-01 Brynka Bushing 1 1

40 | 2001-26-165 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1

4 | 2001-26-269 KnanaH Valve 1 1
1 | 2001-26-270 Hanpaensiowas Valve guide
KnanaHa 1 1
27 | 2001-26-273 Cronop Detent lock 1
2001-26-273-20 Cronop Detent lock 1

33 | 2001-26-255 Kpblwka Cover 1 1

34 | 2001-26-256 Poivar Lever 1 1

30 | 2001-26-257-01 Banuk Roller 1

2001-26-257-01-20 Banuk Roller 1

25 | 2501-26-150 3arnywka End plug 2

2501-26-150-20 3arnywka End plug 2
31 | 2501-15-152-01 Tpyba Pipe 2 2
43 | 1501-26-1 ®naHey, Flange 1

1501-26-1-20 dnaHel, Flange 1
7 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
5 | 375952 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5952-20 Mpobka Plug 1
19 | 38 5392 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
10 | 38 5276 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1

5-21




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNoNnHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬂt&/ per
No yXn | T
9 | 385484 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
39 | 450263 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
35 | 450290 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0290-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3 | 700-38-2563 MpyxvHa Spring 1
700-38-2563-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
21 Bont M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx35
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
BonTtbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
16 Bont M10-6gx20 Bolt M10-6gx20 1 1
38 | 28 0389 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1,25-6gx100 4
28 0389-20 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1,25-6gx100 4
42 | 28 0187 Bont M8-6gx115 Bolt M8-6gx115 4
28 0187-20 Bont M8-6gx115 Bolt M8-6gx115 4
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70
37 | 30 0215-01 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
30 0215-01-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
36 BuHT BM8-6g%18 Screw BM8-6gx18
FOCT 17475-70 GOST 17475-70 4 4
28 BuHT M5-6g%x12 Screw M5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2
Lanobl Washers
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
15 | 310170 Lanba 10 Washer 10 1
31 0170-20 Llanba 10 Washer 10 1
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
29 Llanba 5 Washer 5 2 2
41 Lanba 8T Washer 8 8 8
14 anba 10 OT Washer 10 OT 1 1
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
8 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 3 3

5-22




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
MCnonHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yXn | T
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
32 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
2 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 5 5
26 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
22 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1

5-23



2006-1KAC

27 28

26

ey

23

22

29

13

s ///

NANNNANNNNNY

)

o
7
| y
) "/, 7/ // NANNNANNY
7

=

18
17

\
16
\35

15
14
13

A\ 34

12

—_—
£ NS

| / \
(=] N O
¥ 8 3 =&

PucyHok 5.6 Pacnpepenutenb
Figure 5.6 Distributor

11
10




2006-1KAC

5.6 2001-26-22-02CIN Pacnpepenutenb

2001-26-22-01SP Distributor
Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No YXI T
5.6 2001-26-22-02CrI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Distributor X

2001-26-22-02-20CTI1 Pacnpegenutensb Distributor x
-20(SP)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬂt&/ per
No yxn | T
22 | 2001-26-24-01CrI(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
2001-26-24-01-20CTI KnanaH Valve
-20(SP) 1
28 | 2001-26-25CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
2001-26-25-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
13 | 2001-26-26CI1 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
4 | 2001-26-142-02 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
5 2001-26-146 KnanaH Valve 1 1
1 | 2001-26-147 Hanpasnsiowas kna- | Valve guide
nada 1
2001-26-147-20 Hanpaensiowas kna- | Valve guide
naHa 1
10 | 2001-26-149 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1 1
23 | 2001-26-153 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
12 | 2001-26-155 dnaHey, Flange 1 1
20 | 2001-26-156 XBOCTOBUK Tang 1 1
19 | 2001-26-159 BTynka Bushing 1 1
14 | 2001-26-160 BTynka Bushing 1 1
39 | 2001-26-165 Kpblwka Cover 2 2
25 | 2001-26-178 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
33 | 2001-26-255 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
34 | 2001-26-256 Pbiyar Lever 1 1
30 | 2001-26-257 Banuk Roller 1
2001-26-257-20 Banuk Roller 1
27 | 2501-26-150 3arnywka End plug 2
2501-26-150-20 3arnyLuka End plug 2
31 | 2501-15-152-01 Tpyba Pipe 1 1
32 | 1501-26-1 dnaHel, Flange 1
1501-26-1-20 dnaHel, Flange 1
9 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1

5-25



2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNoNnHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtrllti%/ per
No yxn | T
6 | 375952 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5952-20 Mpobka Plug 1
15 | 38 5392 MpyxnHa Gasket 1 1
38 | 450263 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
35 | 450290 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0290-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2 | 700-38-2563 MpyxnHa Spring 1
700-38-2563-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
21 BonTt M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx%35
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
Bonthbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
18 Bont M10-6g%20 Bolt M10-6gx%20 1 1
37 | 280389 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6g%100 3M12x1,25-6g%100 4
28 0389-20 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6g%100 3M12x1,25-6g%100 4
41 | 28 0187 Bont M8-6gx115 Bolt M8-6gx115 4
28 0187-20 Bont M8-6g%x115 Bolt M8-6gx115 4
Canku Nuts
FTOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70
36 | 30 0215-01 arka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
30 0215-01-20 arka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
Lan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
17 | 310170 Lanba 10 Washer 10 1
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 1
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
16 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT 1 1
40 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 8 8
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TY2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
8 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
11 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
26 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2

5-26




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
MCnonHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr:ti}[/ per
No yXn | T
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
3 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 6 6
29 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
24 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
7 LWapwuk 510-100 Ball 510-100
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1

5-27



2006-1KAC

€€
4

34

o€

an

\ ©

A\TINAIRNNRRNRN R

17

ana]

]

6C

8 0l

L

¢l

€l

141

Sl

cl

)

9 G¢

€ ¢

€¢

NN

8l
e

Ll

8l
6l
0c

6¢

8¢

LE

9¢

ve

oy
(54

44

| v

| b

°14
14

VA4

PucyHok 5.7 Pacnpepenutenb
Figure 5.7 Distributor

5-28



2006-1KAC

5.7 2001-26-22-03CIN Pacnpepenutenb
2001-26-22-03SP  Distributor

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXIJ1 T

5.7 2001-26-22-03Crl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Distributor X

2001-26-22-03-20CTI1 Pacnpegenutensb Distributor x
-20(SP)
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
29 | 2001-26-24-01Cr1(SP) KnanaH npegoxpa- Safety valve
HUTENbHbIN 1
2001-26-24-01-20Cr1(SP)| KnanaH npegoxpa- Safety valve
HUTENbHbIN 1
24 | 2001-26-25Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
2001-26-25-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
12 | 2001-26-26CTl1(SP) 30MO0THUK Spool 1 1
25 | 2001-26-142-02 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
5 | 2001-26-146 KnanaH Valve 1 1
4 | 2001-26-147 Hanpaensiowas kna- | Valve guide
naHa 1
2001-26-147-20 Hanpasnsiowas kna- | Valve guide
naHa 1

10 | 2001-26-149 Hanpasnstouas Guide 1 1

17 | 2001-26-153 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1

13 | 2001-26-155 dnaHey, Flange 1 1

16 | 2001-26-156 XBOCTOBUK Tang 1 1

14 | 2001-26-159 BTynka Bushing 1 1

21 | 2001-26-160 BTynka Bushing 1 1

43 | 2001-26-165 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1

26 | 2001-26-178 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2

1 | 2001-26-147 Hanpaensiowas kna- | Valve guide
naHa 1
2001-26-147-20 Hanpasnsiowas kna- | Valve guide
naHa 1
31 | 2001-26-273 Ctonop Detent lock 1
2001-26-273-20 Cronop Detent lock 1

36 | 2001-26-255 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1

35 | 2001-26-256 Pbivar Lever 1 1

39 | 2001-26-257 Banuk Roller 1

2001-26-257-20 Banuk Roller 1

5-29




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtrllti%/ per
No YXn | T
28 | 2501-26-150 3arnywka End plug 2
2501-26-150-20 3arnywka End plug 2
38 | 2501-15-152-01 Tpyba Pipe 1 1
47 | 1501-26-1-01 ®naHey, Flange 1
1501-26-1-01-20 ®naHey, Flange 1
9 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1
6 | 375952 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5952-20 Mpobka Plug 1
15 | 38 5392 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
42 | 450263 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
37 | 450290 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0290-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2 | 700-38-2563 MpyxnHa Spring 1
700-38-2563-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
22 BonTt M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
20 Bont M10-6g%20 Bolt M10-6gx20 1 1
46 | 28 0187 Bont M8-6gx115 Bolt M8-6gx115 4
28 0187-20 Bont M8-6gx115 Bolt M8-6gx115 4
41 | 28 0389 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6g%x100 3M12x1,25-6gx100 4
28 0389-20 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1,25-6g%x100 4
Canku Nuts
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70
40 | 30 0215-01 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
30 0215-01-20 arka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4
34 BuHT BM8-6gx%18 Screw BM8-6gx18
FOCT 17475-70 GOST 17475-70 4 4
32 BuHT M5-6gx12 Screw M5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2
LLlan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
19 [ 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 1
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 1

5-30




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr:ti}[/ ber
No yXn | T
Lanobl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
33 LLanba 5 Washer 5 2 2
45 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 8 8
18 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT 1 1
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
8 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
11 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
44 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
27 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
3 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 7 7
30 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
23 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
7 LWapwuk 510-100 Ball 510-100
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1

5-31



2006-1KOC

12 13

9 10 11

S
S _
AN, o
> 0 P
O ] 5
AN 2 ‘ M
// H " - ﬂ oo
_ N
&\\\T& e \ ’\\*
O .

PucyHok 5.8 KnanaH
Figure 5.8 Valve




2006-1KAC

5.8 2001-26-23CIN KnanaH
2001-26-23SP Valve

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXIJ1 T

5.8 2001-26-23Cr1(SP) KnanaH Valve X

2001-26-23-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve X

NMPUMEYAHUE * - npumeHsieTCA NpuU TPaAHCMOPTUPOBAHMUU U XPaHEHUN

NOTE * - used for transportion and storage
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬂt&/ per
No YXn | T
21 | 2001-26-24Cr1(SP) KnanaH npegoxpa- Safety valve
HUTENbHbIN 1
2001-26-24-20Crl1(SP) | KnanaH npegoxpa- Safety valve
HUTENbHbLIN 1

14 | 2001-26-143 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

10 | 2001-26-275 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1

23 | 2001-26-165 Kpblwka Cover 1 1

5 | 2001-26-166 30N0THUK Spool 1 1

18 | 2001-26-167 dnaHey, Flange 1 1

11 | 2001-26-276 KnanaH Valve 1 1

6 | 2001-26-277 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1

16 | 2001-26-178 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection ring 1 1

27 | 2501-26-150* 3arnyLuka End plug 1

2501-26-150-20 3arnyLuka End plug 1

25 | 25-26-207* 3arnywka End plug 1

25-26-207-20 3arnywka End plug 1
2 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 5

37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 5
12 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2

4 | 385276-01 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1

3 | 385484-01 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1

9 | 700-38-2245 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

22 | 450263 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1

7 | 375952 Mpobka Plug 3

37 5952-20 Mpobka Plug 3

24 Bont M12-6gx20 Bolt M12-6gx%20

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

5-33




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yxn | T
19 bonTt Bolt M16x1,5-6gx%60
M16x1,5-6gx60 GOST 7795-70
OCT 7795-70 2 2
20 Lanba 16 OT Washerl6 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
1 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 10 10
15 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
8 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 5 5
13 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
26 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
17 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1

5-34




9

PucyHok 5.9 KnanaH
Figure 5.9 Valve

5-35

2006-1KAC



2006-1KAC

5.9 2001-26-24-01CI KnanaH
2001-26-24-01SP Valve

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve NCNONHeHne
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXJ1 T

5.9 2001-26-24-01Crl1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X

2001-26-24-01-20CI KnanaH Valve X
-20(SP)
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬂti}[/ per
No YXn | T
12 | 2001-26-168 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 1 1
3 | 2001-26-169 MaTpoH Holder 1 1
13 | 2001-26-170 KnanaH npegoxpa- Safety valve
HUTENbHbIN 1 1
15 | 2001-26-171 Cepano knanaHa Valve saddle 1 1
8 | 2001-26-172 BuHT perynupoBoy- | Adjustment screw
HbIN 1 1
6 | 2001-26-173 Konnavok Cap 1
2001-26-173-20 Konnavok Cap 1
10 | 2001-26-177 Ynop Stop 1 1
2 | 2001-26-179 3arnywka End plug 1
2001-26-179-20 3arnywka End plug 1
1 | 2001-26-182 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 1 1
14 | 38 5577 MpyxuHa npepoxpa- | Safety valve spring
HUTENbHOro KranaHa 1 1
7 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00

16 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
9 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1

11 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1

5 Mnomb6a 10/6,5 Seal 10/6,5

TY32-LITBP-04-89 TY32-LITBP-04-89 1 1

4 Mpoeonoka 0,6-O-C | Wire 0,6-O-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,3 0,3

5-36




NN

XXX

PucyHok 5.10 KnanaH
Figure 5.10 Valve

5-37

2006-1KAC



2006-1KAC

5.10 2001-26-25CIN KnanaH

2001-26-25SP Valve

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve NCNONHeHne
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXJ1 T
5.10 2001-26-25CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X

2001-26-25-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬂti}[/ per

No YXn | T

2 | 2001-26-174 Kopnyc knanaHa Valve housing 1 1

4 | 2001-26-175 KnanaH Tapenbya- Plate valve

ThbIN 1 1

1 | 2001-26-179-20 3arnywka End plug 1

2001-26-179-20 3arnyLuka End plug 1
6 | 375783-01 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5783-20 Mpobka Plug 1
3 | 385055 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
5 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
7 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5-38



2006-1KAC

€9

(4]

€
9g15¢E PE €L (g WNwN lt 9¢ 9¢C

LS 6 0S 6V vS SS 99 8L

EeXXXY

v b S \3 a4

|

PucyHok 5.11 mapouunuuap 0125
Figure 5.11 Hydraulic cylinder 0125

5-39



2006-1KAC

5.11 2001-26-501CMN T'vapouunuuap 0125
2001-26-50SP  Hydraulic cylinder 0125

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | Nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune NcnonHeHve
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXI T
5.11 2001-26-501CTl1(SP) M'vopoumMnuHap Hydraulic cylinder

0125* 0125* x
2001-26-501-20CI1(SP) | MN'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
0125 0125
2001-26-501-01CI1(SP) | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
[0125** 0125** x
2001-26-501-01-20CI1 | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20(SP) | 0125 0125 X

NMPUMEYAHUE * - wapHuUpHOe coeaAuHeHue
** - BUNOYHOE coeaAuHeHue

NOTE * - hinge-type connection
** - fork-type connection

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NcnonHeHve
nos. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
1 | 2001-26-508-04Cl1(SP) | Kopnyc* Housing* 1 1
2001-26-508-05CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc** Housing** 1 1
23 | 2001-26-510CTr1(SP) YctponcTso nepeny- | By-pass device
CKHoe 1
2001-26-510-20CrI1(SP) | YcTtponcTteo nepeny- | By-pass device
CKHoOe 1
22 | 2001-26-511CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoag* Pipeline* 1
2001-26-511-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2001-26-511-01CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog** Pipeline** 1
2001-26-511-01-20CI1 | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline
-20(SP) 1
8 | 2001-26-512CTl1(SP) Tpy6onpoeog* Pipeline* 1
2001-26-512-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2001-26-512-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa** Pipeline** 1
2001-26-512-01-20CI1 | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline
-20(SP) 1
48 | 2501-93-506-01Cr1(SP) | I'psisecbeMHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
OCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
41 | 46-26-631CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2 2
28 | 2001-26-551 MopLieHb Piston 1 1
29 | 2001-26-552 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2

5-40




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
32 | 2001-26-553 BTynka onopHas Support bushing (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.31
3amMeHa Ha nos.31) is allowed) 2 2
51 | 2001-26-554 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
5 | 2001-26-585 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
13 | 2001-26-557 Ckpebok (gonyckaeT- | Scraper (replacement
cs 3ameHa Ha nos.4) | for pos. 4 is allowed) 1 1
20 | 2001-26-558 Llan6a 3aluTtHas Protection washer 1 1
47 | 2001-26-559 3arnywka End plug 2 2
50 | 2001-26-567 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe 1 1
52 | 46-26-1546 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
4 | 2001-26-584 Ckpebok (gonyckaeT- | Scraper (replacement
cs 3amMeHa Ha nos.13) | for pos.13 is allowed) 1 1
12 | 2501-26-1106 Maney Pin 1 1
11 | 2501-26-1107 Konbuo Ring 1
2501-26-1107-20 Konbuo Ring 1
8 | 2501-26-1108 LWapHup Hinge 1 1
54 | 2501-26-1161 Konbuo Ring 1 1
2 | 46-26-1513 LWTok Rod 1
46-26-1513-20 LWTok Rod 1
56 | 46-26-1552 BTynka Bushing 1 1
35 | 46-98-509 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
46-98-509-20 YTronbHUK Angle-piece 1
37 | 46-98-557 dnaHel, Flange 2
46-98-557-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
18 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 1 1
40 | 2501-98-562-01 anka Nut 1 1
26 | 2601-26-6 BTynka Bushing 1 1
25 | 2601-26-8 Manevy Pin 1 1
42 | 2601-26-9 3arnyLuka End plug 1 1
43 | 2601-26-25 Llan6a 3awuTtHas Protection washer 2 2
45 | 2601-26-26 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
38 | 700-40-6307 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 1 1
33 | 38 327 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
34 | 52 5540 [MpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
27 | 58 5760 Konbuo Ring 1 1
BonTthl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
16 | 28 0385 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1,25-6gx80 4
28 0385-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1,25-6gx80 4

5-41




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
MCnonHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yXn | T
Bonthl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
24 | 28 0391 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx%105 3M12x1,25-6gx%105 4
28 0391-20 BonTt Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx%105 3M12x1,25-6gx%105 4
6 | 280535 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1,5-6g%38 4
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%38 M16x1,5-6g%38 4
36 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x45 M16x1,5-6g%x45 4
28 0544-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%45 M16x1,5-6g%45 4
14 | 28 0845 Bont M24x2-6gx100 | Bolt M24x2-6gx100 4
28 0845-20 Bont M24x2-6gx100 | Bolt M24x2-6gx100 4
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73
10 | 30 0431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 1
30 0431-20 [Fanka M30x2 Nut M30x2 1
LLlanobl Washers
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
17 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 8 8
7 lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 8 8
15 Lanba 24T Washer 24T 4 4
9 LWnnuHT 6,3%71 Cotter pin 6,3x71
[OCT397-79 GOST397-79 1 1
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78
57 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 2
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 2
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
19 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
44 Konbuo 034-040-36- | Ring 034-040-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
39 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1

5-42




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
46 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
21 Konbuo 115-125-58- | Ring 115-125-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
49 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
30 Konbuo 110-120-58- | Ring 110-120-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2
53 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-Pr1314-1 NPI1314-1
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
31 KonbLo onopHo- Piston support-
HanpasndoLiee guiding ring
nopLuHeBoe E21T-125-15-3,0
E21T-125-15-3,0 TU 2290-004-
TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 (go- | (replacement for pos.
nyckaeTcsd 3ameHa 32 is allowed)
Ha geTanb noa. 32) 2 2
3 KonbLo onopHo- Rod support-guiding
HanpasngawoLuee ring E22T-080-30-3,0
LUTOKOBOE TU2290-004-
E22T-080-30-3,0 48774662-2002
TY2290-004-
48774662-2002 2 2
55 YnnoTHeHne Rod sealing
LUTOKOBOE B374314/NEI-2721
B374314/NEI-2721 1
YnnotHeHue wToko- | Rod sealing
Boe B374314/NEI B374314/NEI 1

5-43




2006-1K0C

LA

OOV+—O ‘_?_/*Nw—ﬂ

NODO |
NN+
©
—ON
MO D
ﬁ -
5 ©
o M 1 N
NN NN N
<
-
m \
i ll
P“U'
ON—OMD ~OWSHON

e

PucyHok 5.12 YcTaHOBKa ruapouusniuHapoB
Figure 5.12 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-44




2006-1KAC

5.12 1501-26-10-02CIN1 YcTtaHOBKa rmapouvMnMHApPOB

1501-26-10-02SP  Hydraulic cylinders mounting
Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve NCNONHeHne
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No YXJ1 T
5.12, 1501-26-10-02CT1(SP) | YcrtaHoBka rugpo- | Hydraulic cylinders
5.13 LMnnHOpoB mounting X
1501-26-10-02-20CTl1(SP)| YctaHoBka rugpo- | Hydraulic cylinders
UMNUHOPOB mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NcnonHeHve
nos. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂgti}[/ per
No YXn [ T
13 | 1501-26-37CI1(SP) PykaB (116 Hose (116 1
1501-26-37-20CI(SP) | Pykas (116 Hose [J16 1
26 | 2001-26-37-04Crl1(SP) | Pykas (116 Hose [J16 2
2001-26-37-04-20CI1 Pykas [J16 Hose [J16 2
-20(SP)
15 | 2001-26-501-01Cl1(SP) | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
0125 0125
2001-26-501-01-20CIN | MNgpoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
-20(SP)| 0125 0125
30 | 2001-26-82CT1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-82-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
25 | 3501-26-177-11Cl1(SP) | Pykas [125 Hose 025 1
3501-26-177-11-20CI1 | Pykas [125 Hose 025 1
-20(SP)
24 | 404-26-118-18CIl1(SP) | Pykas (125 Hose (025 1
404-26-118-18-20CI1 PykaB 125 Hose (025 1
-20(SP)
14 | 700-41-2151CTl1(SP) MacneHka Oil cup 6
700-41-2151-20CI1(SP) | MacneHka Oil cup 6
13 | 2001-26-120 Kpblwka Cover 4
2001-26-120-20 Kpbliwka Cover 4
7 | 2001-26-125 dnaHey, Flange 58
2001-26-125-20 dnaHey, Flange 58
22 | 2001-26-132 3arnywka End plug 4
2001-26-132-20 3arnywka End plug 4
27 | 2001-26-184 dnaHey, Flange 1
2001-26-184-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
19 | 2001-26-190 3arnywka End plug 2
2001-26-190-20 3arnywka End plug 2

5-45




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicriofniHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yxn | T
16 | 2001-26-191 3arnywka End plug 2
2001-26-191-20 3arnywka End plug 2
6 | 2001-26-193 KonbLo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 26 26
1 | 312501-26-141 Byrenb Stirrup 1
312501-26-141-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1
23 | 2501-98-551 Byrenb Stirrup 1
2501-98-551-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1
12 | 400-26-55 3arnyLuka End plug 2
400-26-55-20 3arnyLuka End plug 2
17 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
28 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 6 6
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
5 Bont M10-6g%30 Bolt M10-6gx%30 88 88
11 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%35 M12x1,25-6gx%35 14
bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%35 M12x1,25-6g%35 14
29 | 28 0366 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75 4
28 0366-20 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6g%75 4
20 | 28 0544 bont Bolt M16x1,5-6gx45
M16x1,5-6gx45 25
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt M16x1,5-6gx45
M16x1,5-6gx45 25
Bontbl Bolts
TOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
31 | 280380 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70 4
28 0380-20 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70 4
LUano6bl Washers
rTOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70
4 Llan6a 10.0T Washer 10.0T 88 88
10 LWanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T 44 44
21 Lan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T 33 33
LUano6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
3 310170 LLlan6a 10 Washer 10 44
31 0170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10 44

5-46




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
" MCMNOJIHEHNE
nos. O6o3HavyeHune HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
9 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 10
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 10
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
18 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2- 2 2
2-51-1668 51-1668
2 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2- 26 26
2-51-1668 51-1668
8 H.036.01.005 ["anka HakmpHas Captive nut 2
H.036.01.005-01 ["anka HakmgHas Captive nut 2

5-47



2006-1K0C

PucyHok 5.13 YcTaHoBKa rugpouunuHapoB
Figure 5.13 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-48



2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
16 | 1512-26-20CI(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 4
1512-26-20-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 4
2 | 2001-26-36-03Cl1(SP) Pykas 120 Hose 020 4
2001-26-36-03-20CT'1(SP) Pykas [120 Hose 020 4
18 | 2001-26-36CT1(SP) Pykas [120 Hose 020 2
2001-26-36-20Cl1(SP) Pykas 120 Hose (120 2
28 | 2001-26-40CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-40-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
23 | 2001-26-42CT1(SP) Ocb Axle 2
2001-26-42-20CT1(SP) | Ocb Axle 2
19 | 2001-26-75CT1(SP) TponHuk T-joint 2
2001-26-75-20CT1(SP) | TpownHuk T-joint 2
22 | 2001-26-76CrI1(SP) Konnektop Manifold 1
2001-26-76-20CrI1(SP) | Konnektop Manifold 1
17 | 2001-26-76-01Cl1(SP) Konnekrop Manifold 1
2001-26-76-01-20CrI1(SP) Konnektop Manifold 1
37 | 700-41-2151CT1(SP) MacneHka Oil cup 6
700-41-2151-20CI1(SP) | MacneHka Oil cup 6
41 | 2001-26-125 dnaHey, Flange 58
2001-26-125-20 dnaHel, Flange 58
11 | 2001-26-133 Cepbra Shackle 2
2001-26-133--20 Cepbra Shackle 2
48 | 2001-26-135 Konbuo ynnoTtHu- Sealing ring 2 2
TenbHoe
47 | 2001-26-137 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing 16 16
5 | 2001-26-192 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
2001-26-192-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
3 | 2001-26-193 Konbuo 3awmuTHOoE Protection ring 26 26
33 | 46-26-654 Ctonop Detent lock 2 2
34 | 46-26-659 Kpbliwka Cover 2
46-26-659-20 Kpbliwwka Cover 2
29 | 2501-26-83 dnaHel, Flange 8
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 8
24 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
25 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 6
2501-26-221-20 Mnaxka Strip 6
6 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 10
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 10
7 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 10
2501-26-301-20 Mnaxka Strip 10
40 | 312501-94-155 Mnaxka Strip 5
312501-94-155-20 Mnaxka Strip 5
12 | 315211 Lan6a Washer 5
315211-20 LLlan6a Washer 5
26 | 40 0354-03 Brynka Bushing 6 6

5-49




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
MCnonHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yXn | T
27 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 10 10
30 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awmuTHoEe Protection ring 6 6
35 | 315425 LLlanba Washer 2
31 5425-20 Llanba Washer 2
36 | 700-40-6563 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-6563-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
BonTtbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
42 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30 88 88
38 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%25 M12x1,25-6gx%25 5 5
13 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30 12 12
Bonthl Bolts
TOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
31 Bont M12-6g%35 Bolt M12-6gx%35 8 8
8 | 280520 Bont Bolt M16x1,5-6gx%30
M16x1,5-6g%30 8
28 0520-20 Bont Bolt M16x1,5-6g%30
M16x1,5-6g%30 8
21 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt M16x1,5-6gx45
M16x1,5-6gx45 25
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt M16x1,5-6gx45
M16x1,5-6gx45 25
Bonthl Bolts
TOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
45 | 28 0350 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 2
28 0350-20 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 2
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
39 [fanka M12 Nut M12 4 4
9 arika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5 6 6
LLlanobl Washers
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
43 LWanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T 88 88
14 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T 44 44
10 anba 16.0T Washer 16.0T 33 33

5-50




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
MCnonHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yXn | T
LLianobl Washers
OCT 11571-78 GOST 11571-78
44 | 310170 Lanba 10 Washer 10 44
31 0170-20 Lanba 10 Washer 10 44
20 | 310210 Llanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 8
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 8
15 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16 4
31 0270-20 Lanba 16 Washer 16 4
Konbua Rings
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
4 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 26 26
32 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 7 7
46 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2

5-51



2006-1K0C

]

W= tl=7

nyckHoe

epe

PucyHok 5.14 Yctpouctso n

Figure 5.14 By-pass device



2006-1KAC

5.13 1501-26-508CI1 YcTtponcTBO NepenyckHoe
1501-26-508SP By-pass device

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve NCNONHeHne
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXJ1 T
5.14 1501-26-508CTl1(SP) YcTponcTso ne- By-pass device

penyckHoe X
1501-26-508-20CTI1(SP) | YcTtponcTBo ne- By-pass device X
penyckHoe
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂgti}[/ per

No YXn [ T

3 1501-26-626 dnaHel, Flange 1 1

18 | 1501-26-627-01 3arnywka End plug 1

1501-26-627-01-20 3arnyLuka End plug 1

13 | 1501-26-628 3arnyLuka End plug 1

1501-26-628-20 3arnywka End plug 1
5 | 2001-26-190 3arnywka End plug 4

2001-26-190-20 3arnyLuka End plug 4
12 | 2001-26-572 dnaHey, Flange 1 1
7 | 2001-26-574-01 Tonkatenb Pusher 1 1
9 | 2001-26-575 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1

4 | 2001-26-576-01 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

8 |38327 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1

16 | 37 5625-02 Mpobka Plug 3

37 5625-02-20 Mpobka Plug 3

11 | 44 0005 LLlan6a 3alwiuTtHas Protection washer 2 2

Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
15 | 28 0365 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1,25-6gx50 4
28 0365-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx50 M12x1,25-6gx50 4
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7811-70 GOST 7811-70
1 | 282388 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%95 M12x1,25-6g%95 4
28 2388-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%95 M12x1,25-6g%95 4

5-53




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yXn | T
2 Lanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
17 Konbua 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 3 3
6 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 4 4
19 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
14 Konbuo 034-040-36- | Ring 034-040-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
10 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 2 2

5-54



